TN/TS-1500 INVERTER
1. ..........................................................................................
.................................................................................................
...........................................................................................
....................................................................................
.......................................................................................
.................................................................................................
.......................................................................................
..........................................................................
................................................................................
.......................................................................................
...................................................................................
....................................................................................
....................................................................................
...............................
......................................................................
.............................................................................
...............
..........................................................................................
...........................................................................................
.......................................................................................
.......................................................................................
.............................................................................................
.................................................................................................
.......................................................................................................
1
1
2
2
2
3
4
7
10
11
13
13
10
10
3
3
3
4
5
6
7
8
8
10
2.
3.
4.
5.TN/TS-1500
6.
7.
8.
9.
2.1
3.2 LED
3.1
2.2
2.3
3.3
3.4
4.1 UPS
5.1
5.2
5.3 Inverter
5.4
6.1
6.2
4.2
Inverter Inverter
Inverter Inverter
1
Inverter
Inverter AC Input OFF Inverter
Inverter
Inverter
Inverter
Inverter
( 15cm )
AC
TN-1500 CPU / (True S ine Wave
TS-1500 Inverter
TN-1500 ( )
TN/TS-1500 1500W (3 )
TN-1500 (UPS mode)
1750W 20~40A
(Energy saving mode),
DC/AC Inverter) (UPS mode) (Energy saving mode)
(AC Charger) (Solar
Charger)
DC
AC
10.5 ~ 15.0V
150A
87%
14.5V
5.5A 0.5A
25Vmax
30A max.
Under 1.0mA at power switch OFF
21.0 ~ 30.0V
75A
89%
29.0V
2.7A 0.4A
45Vmax
42.0 ~ 60.0V
37.5A
90%
58.0V
1.35A 0.2A
75Vmax
10.5 ~ 15.0V
150A
88%
14.5V
5.5A 0.5A
25Vmax
21.0 ~ 30.0V
75A
90%
29.0V
2.7A 0.4A
45Vmax
42.0 ~ 60.0V
37.5A
91%
58.0V
1.35A 0.2A
75Vmax
2
TN/TS-1500
112
1500W max. continuously, 1750W max. for 180 seconds, 2250W max. for 10 seconds, 3000W for 30 cycle
124 148 212 224 248
110V 60Hz
100 / 110 / 115 / 120V
50 / 60Hz 1Hz
True sine wave (THD <3.0%)
AC short Overload Over Temperature
230V 50Hz
200 / 220 / 230 / 240V
2.1
TN-1500 Inverter
Over current battery polarity reverse by fuse battery low shutdown battery low alarm
AC
Input
AC
Output
AC charger
Solar charger
Battery
Fuse
Fuse
12V/24V/48V
DC/DC
Converter
Solar Panel
EMI
filter
200VDC
CPU
Controller
Polarity
detect
DC/AC
Inverter
LOAD
120V/230V
Circuit
Breaker
50Hz/60Hz/400VDC
LED
Display
40A (500ms typ.) 20A (500ms typ.)
(THD < 3.0% )
1500W
3000W
90%
30A
LED
2
UL458 / FCC / E / CE13
AC
(<10mS)
3
(LOAD LED)
(Battery LED)
LED 1 ON
LED 1 ON
LED 1~  2 ON
LED 1~  2 ON
LED 1 ~ 3 ON
LED 1 ~ 3 ON
LED 1 ~ 4 ON
LED 1 ~ 4 ON
LED
LED
0 ~ 25% 26 ~ 50% 51 ~ 75% 76 ~ 100%
0 ~ 30% 30 ~ 50% 50 ~ 75% 75 ~ 100%
AC  OUTPUT
SOLAR CHARGE
AC CHARGE
B F
A
C
BATTERY
100
0
100
0
Saving
Bat Low
On
Setting
LOAD
INVERTER
BY PASSAC IN
E
G
.1 (TN-1500)3
D
ON
OFF
C
i r
c u i t Br ea
k
e
r
P
r
e
s
s
t o R
e
s
e
t
Remote
port
B
C
D
E
F
G
A POWER ON/OFF : OFF Inverter
AC OUTPUT :
(No Fuse Breaker ; Reset) : (Bypass) AC
Inverter
(Setting)
LED Inverter
PC
;
On : Inverter
Bat Low : Inverter
Saving : Inverter (Standby saving mode)
AC CHARGE : AC
SOLAR CHARGE : Solar
AC
4
(+),(-)
(IEC320)
(FG)
A
B
C
D
B
.2 (TN-1500)3
A
D
C
AC IN :
(Bypass mode)BYPASS :
(Inverter mode)INVERTER :
BATTERY :
InverterLOAD :
Inverter
TN-1500 CPU / (Ture sine wave DC /
AC Inverter) (UPS mode) (Energy saving mode)
( 5.3 )
(Energy saving mode)
(UPS mode) (Energy saving mode)
TN-1500 (Bypass mode)
( 4.1 UPS )
Solar input AC input Battery
CPU
10~20% CPU
(Shutdown)
AC  INPUT
Chassis
Ground
Reverse Polarity
Will Damage The
Unit.
Solar Input
(30A max)
NEG POS
DC
INPUT
Cat.No.(1GG1HS-212)
Wire Range(10-4 AWG Str
Cu Soldered Wires)
Torque (17.7-26.5 in lb)
5
ON
28.5V
26.5V
28.5V 28.5V
ON
OFF
ONON
By pass
mode
Inverter
Mode
Battery
voltage
ON
OFF
Solar charger
state
AC charger
state
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
OFF
26.5V
28.5V
OFF
ON
29.0V
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
Power-On Re-power-on
21V(Shut-down)
t
t
t
t
t
Utility
Power
ON
OFF
22.5V
(Alarm)
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
25.4V
t1 t2 t3 t4 t5 t6 t8 t9 t10 t11 t12t7
26.5V
.1 UPS4
t1 : TN-1500 CPU
t2 : Charger 28.5V CPU
t3 : Bypass mode TN-1500
t4 :
(Bypass mode)
CPU
75%
28.5V CPU
( 26.5V) CPU 3A ( ) AC
3A
(Bypass mode)
6
ON
OFF
28.5V
26.5V
28.5V
22V
28.5V
ON
OFF
ONON
OFF
Bypass
mode
Inverter
mode
Battery
voltage
ON
OFF
Solar charger
state
ON
26.5V
ON ON
OFF
OFF
26.5V
28.5V
OFF
ON
ON
OFFOFF
ON
21.0V (Shut-down)
t
t
t
t
Utility
Power
Power-On
ON
OFF
22.5V
(Alarm) 22.5V
(Alarm)
AC charger
state
t1 t2 t3 t4 t5 t6 t7 t8
OFF OFF
t
.24
t5 : 26.5~28.5V(
t6 : CPU Bypass
t7 : 26.5V CPU (
t8 : CPU t4
t9 : CPU (inverter mode)
t10 : 26.5V
t11 : Energy Saving mode
t12 : Solar Charger 3A
t3 )
AC
AC
) AC CPU (<10ms)
(inverter mode)
7
t1 : TN-1500 CPU
t2 : Charger ( 28.5V) CPU AC Solar
t 3 : 7 5 % ( 2 6 . 5 V ) C P U S o l a r
t4 :
t5 : 75% ( 26.5V) Solar Charger
t6 :
t7 : AC CPU
t 8 : C P U 1 0 % ( 2 1 V )
(Bypass mode) AC Solar Charger
Charger CPU
Charger
90% ( 28.5V) Solar Charger
20% ( 22V) CPU
(Bypass mode)
CPU
CPU Inverter
( Solar Charger 3A CPU
AC Charger Solar Charger )
(Inverter Mode)
AC
AC
Solar
112 212 124 224 148 248
14.3V
11V
13.3V
28.5V
22V
26.5V
57V
44V
53V
Solar
Inverter
14.3V
10.5V
28.5V
21V
57V
42V
TN/TS-1500
120V 60Hz 230V 50Hz (UPS mode)
(S ta n d b y sa v i n g mo d e )
Setting CPU ( 5.3 )
AC Battery and Solar
TN/TS-1500
8
UPS
Bat Low
Bat Low
Saving
Saving
On
On
5-1
5.1
(Setting)
ON
AC  OUTPUT
SOLAR CHARGE
AC CHARGE
OFF
BATTERY
100
0
100
0
Saving
Bat Low
On
Setting
LOAD
INVERTER
BY PASSAC IN
C
i r
c u i t Br ea
k
e
r
P
r
e
s
s
t o R
e
s
e
t
Remote
port
TS-1500
Inverter AC
(Setting) Power ON
5-1 TN-1500
5 Inverter
~
3-5
5-2
Inverter ;
~
9
Bat Low
Bat Low
Saving
Saving
On
On
5-3
100V
(200V)50Hz
110V
(220V)50Hz
115V
(230V)50Hz
100V
(200V)60Hz
120V
(240V)50Hz
120V
(240V)60Hz
110V
(220V)60Hz115V
(230V)60Hz
5.2
5-2
50Hz
60Hz
100V 110V 115V 120V
(200V)
On
On
Bat Low
Bat Low
Saving
Saving
(220V) (230V) (240V)
3~5
5-3 (Saving mode)
Inverter ;
~
(Saving mode)
Inverter Inverter
10
(A)
(B) DB9-USB
(A) (Bypass mode) (Circuit Breaker)
(B) (Inverter mode)
( 6-1)
(1) (OTP) Inverter OTP
(2) AC : Inverter AC
(3) AC : Inverter
Inverter
OLP 2250W OLP
(4) :
(5) : 1500W ~ 1750W Inverter 3
Inverter AC
(A) : Inverter
(B) Inverter
(C) Inverter
(D)Solar : Inverter Solar 30A
:
TN/TS-1500 (
) ( 24V 12V ) TN/TS-1500
( 24V 48V ) TN-1500 !
Inverter
Bat Low 6-1
6-1
Inverter
10A ~ 13A 1.25
1.5
2.5
4
6
10
16
25
35
50
16
14
12
10
8
6
48V
4
2
24V
12V
1
0
13A ~ 16A
16A ~ 25A
25A ~ 32A
32A ~ 40A
40A ~ 63A
63A ~ 80A
80A ~ 100A
100A ~ 125A
125A
AWG(mm )
2
( )
7-1
Solar 5A ~ 25A
(Lead-acid)
12V / 120Ah ~ 24V / 60Ah ~ 48V / 30Ah ~
12V / 400Ah 24V / 200Ah 48V / 100Ah
112 212 124 224 148 248
TN/TS-1500
11
100
0
0
LOAD
AC
100 100
100
100
0 0
0
LOAD LOAD
LOAD
LOAD
AC
6-1
100
100
100
100
0
0
0
0
LOAD
LOAD
LOAD
LOAD
(1500W~1750W)
(1750W~2250W)
(>2250W)
(A) 1.5
7-1
Solar Panel
LOAD
TN/TS-1500
Inverter
AC O/P
AC I/P DC I/P
- +
Chassis
Solar I/P
Wall or system FG
+ -
Battery
15
15
1.5
(D)
12
(%) (%)
( ) Ta
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
20
40
60
80
100
7.2 7.3
(V)24V Model
21VDC 23VDC 30VDC (HORIZONTAL)
20
40
60
80
100
(E)
7.1
>15cm
Inverter Air
>15cm
Air
(C) :
( 15
)
AC Solar DC (
)
AC
13
(F) :
TN/TS-1500 1500W
Inverter
(1) ( 6~10
(2) ( : )
) Inverter
TN/TS-1500